504656396 11/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4703118

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| F | | | Name | Execution Date | |
| DAMIEN REYNOLDS | | | | 01/26/2016 | |
| VINCENT GIOSA | | | | 09/25/2015 | |
| DOUGLAS MILSOM | | | | 01/28/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | BEHR | PROC | CESS CORPORATION | | |
| Street Address: | 3400 V | VEST | SEGERSTROM AVENUE | | |
| City: | SANTA | | l l | | |
| State/Country: | CALIF | ORNIA | ٩ | | |
| Postal Code: | 92704 | | | | |
| Property Typ Application Number | | 1505 | Number 3852 | - | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | | | | | |
| •• | | | | | |
| Application Number:1582 | | | 1244 |] | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | Ε DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | (248) | 641-0270 | | |
| | | | e-mail address first; if that is un | | |
| • | - | - | hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei | nt via US Mall. | |
| | | | ailroom@hdp.com | | |
| - | | | NESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. (MASCO) | | |
| - | | BOX 828 | | | |
| Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50 | | | 5037P-000010-US-DVA | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | MICHAEL P. DOERR | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | | / Michael P. Doerr / | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | | 11/27/2017 | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | 1 | | |
| source=Provisional_As | signment#p | bage1 | .tif | | |
| source=Provisional_As | signment#p | bage2 | .tif | | |
| source=Provisional_As | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, DAMIEN REYNOLDS, of Huntington Beach, California 92646, and a citizen of the United States of America, and DOUGLAS MILSOM, of Tacoma, Washington 98403, and a citizen of the United States of America, and VINCENT GIOSA, of Bristol, Pennsylvania 19007, and a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors",) hereby assign to BEHR PROCESS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 3400 W. Segerstrom Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92704, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of, or disclosed in, a United States Provisional Patent Application entitled "PAINT YOUR PLACE APPLICATION FOR OPTIMIZING DIGITAL PAINTING OF IMAGE," Serial Number 62/134,250, filed March 17, 2015, and any and all related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, and any United States Utility Patent Applications claiming priority thereto, and any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional and other application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and ali other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate

OC 287354018v1 076360.015500

۰.

ì

fully this Assignment. We further agree that the Assignee may enter the serial number and filing date of said United States Provisional Patent Application in the appropriate blanks above after filing thereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

| WITNESS my har | nd at <u>Santa</u> | Ana, California |
|------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| this 26.th day | of January | |
| | 1 | 2016 |
| | | P-R |
| | | D'AMIEN REYNOLDS |
| | | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | , | |
| COUNTY OF |)ss.) | |
| On | , 2015, before me | e, |
| personally appeared | | (Insert Name and Title of Officer; e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public) who proved to me on |
| mann mountaint and acki | lowledged to me th | person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or |
| the entity upon behalf of wh | wich the manage () | surgiantic(s) on the instrument the person(s), or |

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

۰.

[Notary Seal]

OC 287354018v1 076360.015500

Docket No. 076360.015500

| | WIINESS | my hand at | 910 | Opm | | |
|----------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|---|--------------------------|
| this_ | 25ta | day ofSe | ptomber. | | 2015. | |
| | | | • | | | |
| | | | | VIN | CENT GIOSA | <u></u> |
| | | | | | | |
| STA | TE OF | | > | | | |
| | INTY OF | |)es.) | | | |
| in. | | 001 | 5 kalenza ma | | | |
| On_ | onally appears | , 201. zi | , occura mov (| Insert Nam | ne and Title of Officer, e.g. Jane Doc, No who proved | iary Public) to me on |
| the with | basis of satisf in instrument | actory evidence and acknowledg | to be the per sed to me that | rson(s) t he/she | whose name(s) is/arc subscrit /they executed the same in hi urc(s) on the instrument the pe | ed to the s/her/their |

the entity upon behal! of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

4

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature of Notary

[Notary Seal]

OC 287354018v1 076380.016500

PATENT REEL: 044221 FRAME: 0072

Docket No. 076360.015500

| | WITNESS | my hand a | t <u>Tacoma</u> | a, Wa | | <u> </u> |
|------|---------|-----------|-----------------|--------------------|------|----------|
| this | 28th | day of | January | 2 01 5. | 2016 | |
| | | | | Des | 112 | |

DOUGLAS MILSOM

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____)

.

•*

On ______, 2015, before me, ______, (Insert Name and Title of Officer; e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared _______ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

[Notary Seal]